FORM PTO-1595	JU 1 3	K 50		22-1998		Attorney's Docket No. 20 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6/93)	A TRADEMAR	and the second		770149		
	CLEMAR	RECOR		ORM COVE	R SHEET	······································
			PATENTS	ONLY		
1	o the Assistant Cor	mmissioner (	of Patents. Please	record the attached	original docu	ment or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:			2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:			
<ol> <li>Haim Kedar</li> <li>Edward Perry Wallerstein</li> <li>Albert W. Brown, Jr.</li> </ol>			GLAXO WELLCOME INC. Five Moore Drive Research Triangle Park, NC 27709			
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ie	es) attached?	? [ ] yes [X] No			
3. Nature of con		1			Other:	
[X] Assignment	······································	[ ] Ch	ange of Name		ouici.	
[] Security Agreement		[] Merger				
					L ,	
Execution date(s)	): (1) 06/25/98;	(2) 06/27	798; (3) 06/25/	98		
						Yes [X] No tion date of the application is:
If this d		ng filed to	ogether with a		, the execu	
If this d	Application No	ng filed to $\overline{(0.(s)(09/000))}$ to whom	038,723	B. Patent No.	, the execu	
A. Patent 5. Name and Ad correspondence of mailed:	Application No	ng filed to $\overline{0.(s)}$ $09/0$ to whom ument sho	by b	B. Patent No.	, the execu o.(s) f applicatio	tion date of the application is:
If this c A. Patent 5. Name and Ad correspondence of mailed: AFFYMAX 4001 Mirano	Application Network of party to concerning doct RESEARCH da Avenue	ng filed to $\overline{0.(s)}$ $09/0$ to whom ument sho	by b	B. Patent No.	, the execu o.(s) of application (37 CFR 3.	tion date of the application is: ons and patents involved: 1 41): \$40.00
If this d A. Patent 5. Name and Ad correspondence of mailed: AFFYMAX	Application No dress of party to concerning docu RESEARCH da Avenue A 9430	ng filed to $\overline{0.(s)}$ $09/0$ to whom ument sho	by b	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>6. Number of</li> <li>7. Total fee <ol> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>X Charge paper or duri</li> </ol> </li> </ul>	, the execu b.(s) f application (37 CFR 3. [X] C any additi ng the pend	tion date of the application is: ons and patents involved: 1 41): \$40.00 Charge Fees to Deposit Account onal fees associated with this
If this c A. Patent 5. Name and Ad correspondence of mailed: AFFYMAX 4001 Mirand Palo Alto, C	Application No dress of party to concerning docu RESEARCH da Avenue A 9430	ng filed to $\overline{o.(s)}(09/0)$ to whom ument sho	by b	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>6. Number of</li> <li>7. Total fee <ol> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>X Charge</li> <li>paper or durid credit any over</li> </ol> </li> </ul>	, the execu o.(s) of application (37 CFR 3. [X] C e any additi ng the pend rerpayment	tion date of the application is: ons and patents involved: 1 41): \$40.00 Charge Fees to Deposit Account onal fees associated with this dency of this application, or any
If this c A. Patent 5. Name and Ad correspondence of mailed: AFFYMAX 4001 Mirand Palo Alto, C	Application No dress of party to concerning docu RESEARCH da Avenue A 9430	ng filed to $\overline{o.(s)}(09/0)$ to whom ument sho	by b	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>C. Number of Comparison of Comp</li></ul>	, the execu b.(s) f application (37 CFR 3. [X] C e any additing the pender rerpayment ccount num	tion date of the application is: ons and patents involved: 1 41): \$40.00 Charge Fees to Deposit Account onal fees associated with this dency of this application, or any , to deposit account. nber: 01-0430
If this c A. Patent 5. Name and Ad correspondence of mailed: AFFYMAX 4001 Mirand Palo Alto, C	Application No dress of party to concerning docu RESEARCH da Avenue A 9430	ng filed to	ogether with a post-operative state of the second state of the sec	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>6. Number of the second second</li></ul>	, the execu o.(s) of application (37 CFR 3. [X] C e any additi ng the pend rerpayment ccount num icate copy of	tion date of the application is: ons and patents involved: 1 41): \$40.00 Charge Fees to Deposit Account onal fees associated with this dency of this application, or any , to deposit account. nber: 01-0430
A. Patent A. Patent 5. Name and Ad correspondence of mailed: AFFYMAX 4001 Mirand Palo Alto, C (650) 812-87 9. Stateme	Application No dress of party to concerning docu RESEARCH la Avenue A 9430 700	ng filed to	bigether with a magnetic bound be	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>C. Number of the second second</li></ul>	, the execu b.(s) of application (37 CFR 3. [X] C e any additing repayment ccount num icate copy of ACE	tion date of the application is: ons and patents involved: 1 41): \$40.00 Charge Fees to Deposit Account onal fees associated with this dency of this application, or any , to deposit account. nber: 01-0430
A. Patent 5. Name and Ad correspondence of mailed: AFFYMAX 4001 Mirand Palo Alto, C (650) 812-8° 9. Stateme To the b copy is a true co	Application No dress of party to concerning docu RESEARCH la Avenue A 9430 700	ng filed to o.(s) 09/0 to whom ument sho INSTITU	by b	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>B. Patent No.</li> <li>C. Number of the second second</li></ul>	, the execu b.(s) of application (37 CFR 3. [X] C e any additing repayment ccount num icate copy of ACE	tion date of the application is: ons and patents involved: 1 41): \$40.00 Charge Fees to Deposit Account onal fees associated with this dency of this application, or any , to deposit account. hber: 01-0430 of this form if paying by deposit

/

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, HAIM KEDAR, residing at 433 College Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94306;
 EDWARD PERRY WALLERSTEIN, residing at 1742 Beachwood Way, Pleasanton,
 California 94566; and ALBERT W, BROWN, JR., residing at 1588 Barberry Lane, San Jose, California 95121

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent, hereinafter referred to as said invention and improvements:

## Title of the Invention:DOUBLY TELECENTRIC LENS AND IMAGING SYSTEM FOR<br/>MULTIWELL PLATES

Filing date: March 10, 1998 Serial No.: 09/038,723 and;

WHEREAS, GLAXO WELLCOME INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Carolina and having its principal place of business at Five Moore Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709, USA, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements and said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in the United States, its territories and possessions; and;

WHEREAS, GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, a company incorporated in England, whose registered office is at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 0NN, UK, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, and in and to any applications for said invention and improvements and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in all countries other than the United States, its territories and possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it know that Assignors for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer Assignors whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to said GLAXO GROUP LTD., throughout the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in and to said application and any extensions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND, Assignors whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to GLAXO GROUP LTD., in all other countries throughout the world, and in to any applications in said other countries, and continuations-in-part, patents of addition, revalidation patents, patents of importation, registrations, and any renewals, extensions and divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of said all other countries which may be granted on said invention and improvements including any priority rights under the International Convention.

AND, Assignors hereby authorize and request the issue of any Letters Patent in the respective areas referred to, to said GLAXO WELLCOME INC. or GLAXO GROUP LTD., as assignee of our whole right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said assignees, their successors and assigns as their interests appear herein;

AND, Assignors warrant that they have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, improvements, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything

embodying or utilizing said invention and improvements and that Assignors have good right to assign the same to GLAXO WELLCOME INC. and GLAXO GROUP LTD.;

AND, Assignors for the consideration aforesaid, do hereby agree that Assignors executors or legal representatives, will provide information and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in said GLAXO WELLCOME INC. and GLAXO GROUP LTD., their successors and assigns, the whole, right, title and interest in and to the said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, title and interest hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

HAIM KEDAR date ARD PERP WALLERSTEIN <u>6-25-98</u> date ALBERT W. BROWN, JR.